

## Sunborn Finance Oyj - Entry into standstill agreement

14.5.2024 08:21:10 EEST | Sunborn Finance Oyj | Other information disclosed according to the rules of the Exchange

Sunborn Finance Oyj (the "**Company**") is informing that it has entered into a standstill agreement relating to its EUR 50,000,000 senior secured bond loan (the "**Bond**"). The Company is discussing with the bondholders to achieve a viable long-term solution.

For further information, please contact:

Hans Niemi, CEO

Telephone: Finland +358 followed by 2445 4514

Email: <a href="mailto:hans.niemi@sunborn.com">hans.niemi@sunborn.com</a>

This information is information that Sunborn Finance Oyj is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 8:20 EEST on 14 May 2024.

## **About Sunborn Finance Oyj**

Sunborn Finance is part of the Sunborn Group, which is 50 years old, privately owned group of companies based in Finland, with decades of experience in the hospitality sector. Sunborn's focus is on the development of luxury spa and yacht hotels, restaurants and other high-quality property.

Sunborn is present at the moment in Finland, Denmark, United Kingdom and Gibraltar. Operations vary from spa resorts and residential communities to hotels and yacht hotels, restaurants, and catering operations in the best locations.

www.sunborn.com

## **Attachments**

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf